
2024-25 CJHL season
CJHL regular season scoring leaders (Minimum 75 points)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP G A PTS
Lucas Signoretti F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 50 46 55 101
Colton Smith F Leamington Flyers OJHL 55 46 49 95
Sebbie Johnson F Navan Grads CCHL 53 40 53 93
Connor Paronuzzi F Steinbach Pistons MJHL 58 29 64 93
David Fournier F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 42 50 92
James Swan F Braves de Valleyfield LHJAAAQ 48 58 31 89
Taeo Artichuk F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 33 56 89
Nathan Lévesque F Braves de Valleyfield LHJAAAQ 36 17 72 89
Eric Barnard F Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 55 33 55 88
Lucas Canning F Pictou County Weeks Crushers MHL 48 53 34 87
Daxton Lang F Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 46 35 51 86
Joey Messina F Cobras de Terrebonne LHJAAAQ 47 33 53 86
Dominik Godin F Summerside Western Capitals MHL 52 46 39 85
Xavier Labbé F Condors de Cégep Beauce-Appalaches LHJAAAQ 46 39 46 85
Philippe Collette F Edmundston Blizzard MHL 48 26 58 84
Mathis Perron F Amherst Ramblers MHL 50 31 52 83
Jérémy D'Astous F Edmundston Blizzard MHL 44 30 52 82
Jett Mintenko F Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 47 30 52 82
Parker Forlin F Niagara Falls Canucks OJHL 49 40 41 81
Nathan Poole F Haliburton County Huskies OJHL 49 24 57 81
Tommy-Lee Vieira F Panthères de St-Jérôme LHJAAAQ 45 36 44 80
Frederic Potvin F Panthères de St-Jérôme LHJAAAQ 48 35 45 80
Logan O'Neil F Pictou County Weeks Crushers MHL 46 31 49 80
Mathis Baril F L'Indigo de Granby LHJAAAQ 48 25 55 80
Jason Alegria F Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 55 51 28 79
Jack Plandowski F Calgary Canucks AJHL 50 34 45 79
Tyson Parker F Smiths Falls Bears CCHL 54 28 50 78
Reilley Kotai F Melfort Mustangs SJHL 53 39 38 77
Robbie Rutledge F Summerside Western Capitals MHL 48 32 45 77
Anthony Hall F Rockland Nationals CCHL 53 36 40 76
Justin David F Miramichi Timberwolves MHL 52 25 51 76
Owen King F Blind River Beavers NOJHL 49 50 25 75
Jaron Desnoyers F Yorkton Terriers SJHL 48 30 45 75



CJHL regular season leaders: Goals (Minimum 35)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP G
James Swan F Braves de Valleyfield LHJAAAQ 48 58
Lucas Canning F Pictou County Weeks Crushers MHL 48 53
Jayson Alegria F Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 55 51
Owen King F Blind River Beavers NOJHL 49 50
Dominik Godin F Summerside Western Capitals MHL 52 46
Colton Smith F Leamington Flyers OJHL 55 46
Lucas Signoretti F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 46 46
David Fournier F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 42
Sebbie Johnson F Navan Grads CCHL 53 40
Parker Forlin F Niagara Falls Canucks OJHL 49 40
David Elmy F St. Michael's Buzzers OJHL 56 40
Xavier Labbé F Condors de Cégep Beauce-Appalaches LHJAAAQ 46 39
Reilley Kotai F Melfort Mustangs SJHL 53 39
Jack Matsukubo F Ottawa Jr. A Senators CCHL 55 38
Émile Fournier F Edmundston Blizzard MHL 52 37
Miguel Bouvier F Northern Manitoba Blizzard MJHL 58 37
Zachary Marquis F Truro Bearcats MHL 51 36
Tommy-Lee Vieira F Panthères de St-Jérôme LHJAAAQ 45 36
Anthony Hall F Rockland Nationals CCHL 53 36
Brice Cooke F Toronto Patriots OJHL 52 36
Frederic Potvin F Panthères de St-Jérôme LHJAAAQ 48 35
Daxton Lang F Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 46 35

CJHL regular season leaders: Assists (Minimum 50)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP A
Nathan Lévesque F Braves de Valleyfield LHJAAAQ 36 72
Connor Paronuzzi F Steinbach Pistons MJHL 58 64
Philippe Coulette F Edmundston Blizzard MHL 48 58
Nathan Poole F Haliburton County Huskies OJHL 49 57
Taeo Artichuk F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 56
Mathis Baril F L'Indigo de Granby LHJAAAQ 48 55
Eric Barnard F Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 55 55
Lucas Signoretti F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 50 55
Tag Bryson D Thunder Bay North Stars SIJHL 48 55
Joey Messina F Cobras de Terrebonne LHJAAAQ 47 53
Sebbie Johnson F Navan Grads CCHL 53 53
Braeden O'Keefe F Niagara Falls Canucks OJHL 56 53
Jérémy D'Astous F Edmundston Blizzard MHL 44 52
Mathis Perron F Amherst Ramblers MHL 50 52
Easton Penna D Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 49 52
Jett Mintenko F Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 47 52
Justin David F Miramichi Timberwolves MHL 52 51
Daxton Lang F Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 46 51
Tyson Parker F Smiths Falls Bears CCHL 54 50
David Fournier F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 50
Jerome Maharaj F Weyburn Red Wings SJHL 51 50



CJHL regular season leaders: Power play goals (Minimum 12)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP PPG
James Swan F Braves de Valleyfield LHJAAAQ 48 21
Colton Smith F Leamington Flyers OJHL 55 18
Samuel Assinewai F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 39 17
Miguel Bouvier F Northern Manitoba Blizzard MJHL 58 17
Jason Alegria F Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 55 16
Owen King F Blind River Beavers NOJHL 49 15
Brady Gallo F Drumheller Dragons AJHL 53 14
Lucas Canning F Pictou County Weeks Crushers MHL 48 14
Jacob Matsukubo F Ottawa Jr. A Senators CCHL 55 14
Reilley Kotai F Melfort Mustangs SJHL 55 13
Dan Chrètien F Everest de la Côte-du-Sud LHJAAAQ 47 13
Deandres De Jesus F Haliburton County Huskies OJHL 55 13
David Elmy F St. Michael's Buzzers OJHL 56 13
Wyatt Witham F Selkirk Steelers MJHL 50 12
Charles-Antoine Lavallee F Amherst Ramblers MHL 33 12
Mark Corbett F Amherst Ramblers MHL 51 12
Frederic Potvin F Panthères de St-Jérôme LHJAAAQ 48 12
Alexandro Moliner F Collège Français de Longueuil LHJAAAQ 47 12
Fèlix Siguoin F Phoenix de Montreal LHJAAAQ 48 12
Tommy Bouchard F Everest de la Côte-du-Sud LHJAAAQ 41 12
Ty Petrou F Haliburton County Huskies OJHL 48 12
David Fournier F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 12
Jordan Mayo F Iroquois Falls Storm NOJHL 50 12
Jack Wood F Fort Frances Lakers SIJHL 47 12
Logan Belton F Melfort Mustangs SJHL 55 12

CJHL regular season leaders: Shorthanded goals (Minimum 5 SHG)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP SHG
Corbin Roach F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 7
Remi Gelinas F Hawkesbury Hawks CCHL 26 6
David Elmy F St. Michael's Buzzers OJHL 56 6
Keefe Gruener F Flin Flon Bombers SJHL 47 6
Tommy-Lee Vieira F Panthères de St-Jérôme LHJAAAQ 45 5
Sacha Trudel F Wellington Dukes OJHL 55 5
Cory Jewitt F Wellington Dukes OJHL 56 5
Lucas Signoretti F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 50 5
Ryder Ringor F Flin Flon Bombers SJHL 56 5
Kailus Green F Grande Prairie Storm AJHL 40 5

CJHL regular season leaders: Game-winning goals (Minimum 7 GWG)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP GWG
Owen King F Blind River Beavers NOJHL 49 12
Lucas Signoretti F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 50 11
James Swan F Braves de Valleyfield LHJAAAQ 48 9
Anthony Hall F Rockland Nationals CCHL 53 9
Taeo Artichuk F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 55 9
Reilley Kotai F Melfort Mustangs SJHL 53 9
Jack Matsukubo F Ottawa Jr. A Senators CCHL 55 8
Colton Smith F Leamington Flyers OJHL 55 8
Adam Vigfusson F Niverville Nighthawks MJHL 46 8



CJHL regular season leaders: Game-winning goals (Minimum 7 GWG) continued
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP GWG
Logan Belton F Melfort Mustangs SJHL 55 8
Colin Holmes F Navan Grads CCHL 50 7
Loic Prud'homme F Carleton Place Canadians CCHL 52 7
Mathis Perron F Amherst Ramblers MHL 50 7
Zachary Marquis F Truro Bearcats MHL 51 7
Dominik Godin F Summerside Western Capitals MHL 52 7
Jared Pitman F Yarmouth Jr. A Mariners MHL 52 7
Cooper Matthews F Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 44 7
Cam Doran F Buffalo Jr. Sabres OJHL 48 7
Gabriel Ciarallo F Toronto Jr. Canadiens OJHL 53 7
Samuel Assinewai F Greater Sudbury Cubs NOJHL 39 7
Marlen Edwards F Northern Manitoba Blizzard MJHL 51 7
Miguel Bouvier F Northern Manitoba Blizzard MJHL 58 7
Connor Paronuzzi F Steinbach Pistons MJHL 58 7
Jaron Desnoyers F Yorkton Terriers SJHL 48 7

CJHL regular season scoring leaders: Defencemen (Minimum 50 points)
PLAYER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP G A PTS
Étienne Tremblay-Mathieu D Condors de Cégep Beauce-Appalaches LHJAAAQ 49 19 41 60
Isaiah Peters D Winkler Flyers MJHL 58 13 47 60
Easton Penna D Pembroke Lumber Kings CCHL 49 5 52 57
Cameron Eke D Collingwood Blues OJHL 49 14 43 57
Adam Shillinglaw D Hearst Lumberjacks NOJHL 49 21 35 56
Tag Bryson D Thunder Bay North Stars SIJHL 48 1 55 56
Alexander Stephen D Burlington Cougars OJHL 51 15 40 55
Raphaël Denis D Edmundston Blizzard MHL 44 11 42 53
Anthony Francella D St. Michael's Buzzers OJHL 54 8 45 53
Blake Matheson D Winkler Flyers MJHL 56 15 37 52
Camron Hankai D Haliburton County Huskies OJHL 55 11 40 51
Gianluca Guarnieri D Rangers de Montreal LHJAAAQ 47 20 30 50
Drew Maddigan D Pictou County Weeks Crushers MHL 40 15 35 50
Naaman Hofer D Dauphin Kings MJHL 52 7 43 50
Max Chakrabarti D Weyburn Red Wings SJHL 56 14 36 50

CJHL regular season goaltending leaders: Goals-against leaders (Minimum 2.25)
GOALTENDER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP GAA
Marcus Vandenberg G Leamington Flyers OJHL 37 1.48
Liam Ernst G Winkler Flyers MJHL 38 1.64
Noah Tegelaar G Collingwood Blues OJHL 30 1.68
Ryan Sanborn G Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 22 1.76
Matthew Kieper G Flin Flon Bombers SJHL 27 1.80
Zac Onyskiw G Whitecourt Wolverines AJHL 37 1.87
Austin Caley G Edmundston Blizzard MHL 22 1.98
Kristian Coombs G Melfort Mustangs SJHL 34 2.01
Loic Morin G Virden Oil Capitals MJHL 22 2.19
Lukas Renaud G Calgary Canucks AJHL 35 2.23
Madden Mulawka G Melfort Mustangs SJHL 24 2.24
Colton Drillen-Roach G Collingwood Blues OJHL 23 2.24
Benoit Forget G Rockland Nationals CCHL 35 2.24



CJHL regular season goaltending leaders: Save percentage leaders (Minimum .925)
GOALTENDER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP SV%
Marcus Vandenberg G Leamington Flyers OJHL 37 .946
Noah Tegelaar G Collingwood Blues OJHL 30 .940
Zac Onyskiw G Whitecourt Wolverines AJHL 37 .939
Ryan Sanborn G Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 22 .938
Alex Levshyn G Toronto Patriots OJHL 35 .935
Matthew Kieper G Flin Flon Bombers SJHL 27 .935
Liam Ernst G Winkler Flyers MJHL 38 .934
Connor Dunham-Fox G Blind River Beavers NOJHL 28 .931
Austin Caley G Edmundston Blizzard MHL 22 .930
Alexis Cournoyer G Truro Bearcats MHL 21 .927
Kellan Mooney G Dryden GM Ice Dogs SIJHL 30 .927
Mariko Bercier G Waywayseecappo Wolverines MJHL 27 .927
Loic Morin G Virden Oil Capitals MJHL 22 .927
Nathan St-Pierre G Cobras de Terrebonne LHJAAAQ 11 .926
Tre Altiman G King Rebellion OJHL 36 .926
Ashton Sadaukas G Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 35 .926
Kristian Coombs G Melfort Mustangs SJHL 34 .926
George Gallant G Summerside Western Capitals MHL 27 .925
Jack Flanagan G Miramichi Timberwolves MHL 38 .925
Ian Michelone G Pickering Panthers OJHL 35 .925
Keenan Marks G Thunder Bay North Stars SIJHL 29 .925
Austin Dubinsky G Niverville Nighthawks MJHL 35 .925

CJHL regular season goaltending leaders: Wins (Minimum 25)
GOALTENDER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP W
Christian Green G Steinbach Pistons MJHL 45 33
Marcus Vandenberg G Leamington Flyers OJHL 37 31
Liam Ernst G Winkler Flyers MJHL 38 30
Cole Sheffield G Dauphin Kings MJHL 47 30
Benoit Forget G Rockland Nationals CCHL 35 29
Ethan Morrow G Smiths Falls Bears CCHL 49 27
Zac Onyskiw G Whitecourt Wolverines AJHL 37 26
Kristian Coombs G Melfort Mustangs SJHL 34 26
Angelo Zol G Weyburn Red Wings SJHL 37 25
Mitchell Kathler G Portage Terriers MJHL 37 25
Ashton Sadauskas G Kam River Fighting Walleye SIJHL 35 25

CJHL regular season goaltending leaders: Shutouts (Minimum 5)
GOALTENDER NAME POS. TEAM LEAGUE GP SO
Noah Tegelaar G Collingwood Blues OJHL 30 10
Liam Ernst G Winkler Flyers MJHL 38 8
Ryan Sanborn G Trenton Golden Hawks OJHL 22 6
Marcus Vandenberg G Leamington Flyers OJHL 37 6
Benoit Forget G Rockland Nationals CCHL 35 5
Kyle Downey G Stouffville Spirit OJHL 41 5
Mitchell Kathler G Portage Terriers MJHL 37 5
Christian Green G Steinbach Pistons MJHL 45 5
Angelo Zol G Weyburn Red Wings SJHL 37 5


